Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Text

File #: R-007-17, Version: 1		
A RESOLUTION AUTH COMMONWEALTH OF ADMINISTERED BY SERVICES.		CEPT A GRANT FROM THE OUNT OF \$50,000 TO BE
WHEREAS, Metro Govern	nment was selected by the Comn	nonwealth of Kentucky to be a
subgrantee of the Kentucky Brown	nfield Redevelopment Program - Cl	eaner Commonwealth Fund,
WHEREAS, Metro Governi	ment wishes to accept this money,	
	RESOLVED BY THE LEGIS NTY METRO GOVERNMENT ("TH	
SECTION I: The Mayor is	authorized to accept a \$50,000 g	rant from the Commonwealth of
Kentucky. Funds will be utilize	d to perform abatement and ren	nove hazardous materials form
buildings.		
SECTION II: This Resoluti	on shall become effective upon its p	passage and approval.
H. Stephen Ott		
Metro Council Clerk	Metro Council President	
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney	LITY:	
BY:		
Louisville Metro Government	Page 1 of 2	Printed on 4/15/2022

File #: R-007-17, Version: 1